The total gross load imposed on any city roadway by the wheels of any one single axle of a 
vehicle shall not exceed twenty thousand pounds (20,000 lbs.). 

(b) Maximum Tandem Axle Load.  
1. The total gross load imposed on any city roadway by two (2) or more consecutive axles, 

shall not exceed thirty-four thousand pounds (34,000 lbs.).  
2. No one (1) axle of any such group of two (2) or more consecutive axles shall exceed the 

load permitted for a single axle. 

(c) Total Maximum Vehicle Weight 

No vehicle, or combination of vehicles, shall be operated upon any city roadway when the